# **CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN**

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 2023-18**

## A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2015-41, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN. (Schedule "A" – Museum of Dufferin)

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, S. 391 provides that municipalities may pass by-laws imposing fees or changes on any class of persons.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Schedule "A" be replaced with the attached Schedule.
- 2. This by-law shall come into full force and effect on the day of its passing.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 9<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023.

Original signed by:

Wade Mills, Warden



Michelle Dunne, Clerk

### SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW 2015-41 MUSEUM OF DUFFERIN

## **Admission Rates**

SERVICE	FEE
Adult	\$5
Senior	\$4
Student	\$2
Family	\$12

#### Memberships

SERVICE	FEE
Individual	\$45
Senior/Student	\$35
Family	\$65

## **Gift Shop**

SERVICE	FEE	NOTES
Vendor Fee	\$50	Used for vendors at markets; can be
		adjusted at staff discretion
Artist Commission Fee	25%	Used for art sales at exhibitions; can
		be adjusted at staff discretion
Gift Shop Vendor Commission	25%	Item sold in the gift shop on
		consignment

#### **Facility Rental**

SERVICE	BASE FEE	HOURS INCLUDED IN BASE FEE	EXTRA HOURS FEE
Corbetton Church	\$650	4	\$100/hr + base
Main Gallery	\$850	4	\$100/hr + base
Program Room	\$200	3	\$50 + base
Archive Room	\$200	3	\$50 + base

### **Equipment Rental**

SERVICE	FEE PER ITEM
Up to 10 (ten) 8' tables	\$10
Up to 50 (fifty) program chairs	\$3
Speakers and microphone	\$70
Linens	\$5
Projector and screen	\$70

## **Archives Services**

SERVICE	FEE	NOTES	
Research > 30 mins	\$20/15 mins	Done by museum staff on behalf of the public	
Research < 30 mins	\$50/hr	Done by museum staff on behalf of the public; includes low-resolution scans of materials found	
New High-Resolution Scans	\$20	Done by museum staff on behalf of the public	
Scans (already have in high- resolution)	\$10	Done by museum staff on behalf of the public; is an image that staff have already scanned for an exhibit, conservation, or preservation.	
Black & White Photocopy (over 10 pages) Letter or Legal Size	\$0.50		
Black & White Photocopy (over 10 pages) Tabloid/11x17 Size	\$1.00		
Colour Photocopy (over 10 pages) Letter or Legal Size	\$1.00		
Colour Photocopy (over 10 pages) Tabloid/11x17 Size	\$2.00		
Rush Request	Double the base fee	Done by museum staff on behalf of the public; Rush = less than 48 hours notice	
High-Resolution Images – For Profit Publication	\$100 - \$350	Varies depending on intended use and media; at the discretion of museum staff	

## Group Programs & Tours

SERVICE	BASE FEE	HOURS	INCLUDED IN FEE
Parties – room rental	\$250	3	Includes 15 children
with activity			+ 2 adults, if for
	Extra participants are		minors
	\$12/per person		
Group Guided Tours	\$10/person	1	Minimum group
			number is 6
Outreach Speaker –	\$3.50/attendee	1.5	Museum staff go
Non-Profit			off-site to deliver a
			talk
Outreach Speaker –	\$7/attendee	1.5	Museum staff go
For Profit			off-site to deliver a
			talk
School Programs	Full Day - \$14	3 - 5	Full day is 5 hours;
	Half Day - \$7		half day is 3 hours